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NEWSLETTER 6 

 

Good Afternoon 

Another busy term ahead!  

 

 

PARENT’s EVENING 

Please remember to book your parent consultation meeting. Booking slots end on 

the 8th of Nov at 8pm. 

Here is the link to book: 

https://forms.office.com/e/dMbraS59Wa 

 

 

 

 

Poppies 

Poppies are on sale at break time for all of next week at the main office. A donation 

for poppies, 50p for poppy reflectors and £1 for slap bands and bracelets. 

 

 

 

 

https://forms.office.com/e/dMbraS59Wa


 

 

 

School Photos 

Individual school photographs have been moved from Friday 17th Nov to Monday 

the 20th of Nov (I forgot about Friday being Children in Need Day!      ) 

If it is your child’s PE day, send them in, in uniform and they can bring their PE kit in 

a bag. 

If you would like a sibling photo taken, please complete the form link below by 

Thursday 16th November. (This will involve siblings at the junior academy only). 

https://forms.office.com/e/56jSYnU8h6 

 

 

 

PARKING 

Please can families be careful and thoughtful when parking. We have actually had 

a couple of near misses, particularly at the junction between Rowlett Road and 

Shakespeare Way. 

DO NOT PARK ON OR NEAR THE ZEBRA CROSSING. (You would think that I 

wouldn’t have to say it but some parents don’t see the danger in it!) 

Please do not hesitate to contact any member of staff by email or Dojo 

 

Best wishes 

 

 

 

Louise McGeachie  

Principal 

Dates: 

• Thursday 9th Nov Flu Vaccinations 

• Friday 10th Nov – Remembrance assembly 

https://forms.office.com/e/56jSYnU8h6


 

 

• Weeks beginning 13th and 20th Nov Parent consultations: Face to face 

or phone calls 

• Week beginning 13th Nov – Anti-bullying Week 

• Monday 13th Nov Odd Socks Day 

• Wednesday 15th Nov Corby Gymnastics 

• Monday 20th November individual photographs 

• Tuesday 21st Nov – Sports Athletics 

• Friday 1st Dec TRUST TRAINING DAY 

• Friday 8th December – Maths Superhero Day – Parents can join children 

am 

• Tuesday 19th Dec Rock Steady Concert 

• Monday 18th Dec  Studfall Christmas Fun Day 

• Tuesday 19th Dec Christmas Lunch 

• Wed 20th Dec close for Christmas 

• Thursday 4th January – school re-opens 
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